Senior Women
Place Bib Name

1 475 ELLIOTT, Natasha

2 456 LAFRENIERE, Julie

w

39 MAINE, Katherine

198 MATTE, Sophie

267 ANGELES, Robyn
402 BERNARD, Sophie
174 FLYNN, Emily

247 ROBERTS, Veronique
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238 COLES, Nicola
10 452 CYR, Delphine
11 118 BISSON, Stéphanie

12 99 BETTERIDGE, Lois

Junior Women
Place Bib Name

1 150 MACASKILL, Katie
2 116 LAVIGNE, Melissa
3 40 MAINE, Julia

Women A
Place Bib Name

1 135 WENDLAND, Jodi

2 186 BERTHIAUME, Alicia
3 31 MELLON, Alyssa
4 225 BEAUCHAMP, Angela

Women B
Place Bib Name

1 239 SHAW, Amanda
2 218 SZIGETI, Naomi

3 165 MOTTERSHEAD, Kathleen
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Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 8 of 10

Team

Red truck Garneau
p/b Easton Cycling

independent

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

The Cyclery
Independent

The Cyclery

The Cyclery-Opus

independent

Tekné Cycle Club

Skinouk

PoloVelo-

OptoTouraine.ca

p/p Trek

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Team
independent
skinouk vdm

independent

Team

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Gearheads
The Cyclery

Euro-sports

Team

The Cyclery
independent

Gearheads

Time
0:50:35

0:52:18
0:53:52

0:54:55
0:56:59
0:57:10
0:57:37
0:59:50
0:54:18
0:55:53
0:57:34

0:50:54

Time
0:58:25
0:59:00
0:50:38

Time

0:52:53

0:53:54
0:54:25
0:53:59

Time
0:55:41
0:57:07
0:57:51

Pts
20

Gap

+1:43 18
+3:17 16

+4:20 14
+6:24 13
+6:35 12
+7:02 11
+9:15 10
-1lap 9
-1lap 8
-1lap 7

-3laps 6

Gap Pts
20

+0:35 18
-1lap 16

Gap Pts
20

+1:01 18
+1:32 16
-1lap 14

Gap Pts
20

+1:26 18
+2:10 16

in Conlon Farm Park, Perth on 15 Nov 2015

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6
04:46 09:00 09:15 09:12 09:12 09:10

04:57
05:09

05:03
05:16
05:11
05:36
05:54
06:23
06:31
06:29

05:32

09:23
09:38

09:43
10:02
10:29
10:34
10:46
11:49
12:15
12:38

11:57

09:30
09:40

09:45
10:18
10:39
10:30
10:28
11:57
12:20
12:58

33:25

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3
05:55 10:44 10:31

05:35 10:30 10:36

05:51

10:46

10:59

09:28
09:49

10:01
10:35
10:33
10:31
10:53
12:10
12:28
13:05

09:32
09:56

10:06
10:31
10:11
10:04
10:49
11:59
12:19
12:24

09:28
09:40

10:17
10:17
10:07
10:22
11:00

Lap4 Lap5 Lap6
10:15 10:20 10:40

10:46 10:46 10:47

11:15

11:47

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6

05:14

05:06
05:04
05:56

09:36

09:42
09:47
11:38

09:18

09:37
09:50
12:07

09:31

09:50
09:59
12:16

09:35

09:56
09:49
12:02

09:39

09:43
09:56

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6
05:13 09:56 09:57 10:09 10:09 10:17

05:19 10:25 10:19 10:28 10:24 10:12

05:31

10:28 10:23 10:34 10:27 10:28
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in Conlon Farm Park, Perth on 15 Nov 2015

N

89 MORRIS, Susan

136 AJERSCH, Jennifer
10 MCKENNA, Tammy

137 PREVOST, Manon

215 TKALEC, Heather
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26 LAMIRANDE, Josée

-
o

149 FERA, Kim
11 458 LAUZON, Isabelle
12 240 DEVEER, Helena

13 81 SLOBODIAN, Angela

14 128 WEISS, Alicia

Women C
Place Bib Name

1 101 MEYER, Lisa
2 100 ADAMS, Jen

3 55 GIROUARD, Marcie

4 270 EDWARDSON, Vani

Women D
Place Bib Name

1 44 KONANTZ, Patricia
2 62 BOUDREAU, Lucie

3 5 DRAPEAU, Blanche

U 15 Female

Place Bib Name
1 22 BAKKER, Lauryn
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Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 8 of 10

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

independent
The Cyclery
Skinouk

Euro-sports
The Cyclery
Euro-sports
independent

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

independent

Team

Euro-sports

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

independent

Team

Ride with Rendall

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Team

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

0:59:30

1:00:06
1:00:49
0:51:44
0:52:31
0:52:35
0:54:10
0:55:38
0:59:43

1:00:25

0:55:39

Time

0:58:10
1:00:22

0:53:34

1:01:31

Time

0:50:58
0:56:34

0:57:16

Time
0:55:14

+3:49 14 05:43 10:32 10:28

+4:25 13 05:39 10:35 10:48

+5:08 12 06:11 11:06 10:41

-1lap 11 06:03 11:16 11:24

o

-1lap 1 06:00 11:25 11:38

-1 lap 06:16 11:24 11:37

-1 lap 06:12 11:50 11:56

-1 lap 06:26 12:08 12:18
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-1 lap 06:41 12:49 13:03

-1lap 5 07:01 13:16 13:20

-2laps 4 08:.00 15:18 16:11

Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2
20 05:34 10:21

Lap 3
10:26

+2:12 18 05:38 10:53 10:41

-1lap 16 05:50 11:48 11:45

-2laps 14 08:27 15:11 18:25

Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2
20 06:05 11:02

+5:36 18 06:27 12:10

+6:18 16 06:32 12:11

10:46

10:58
10:49
11:34
12:00
11:43
12:13
12:31
13:36

13:19

16:10

11:01

11:04
10:51
11:27
11:28
11:35
11:59
12:15
13:34

13:29

11:00

11:02
11:11

Lap4 Lap5 Lap6
10:33 10:32 10:44

11:08 10:59 11:03

12:07

19:28

12:04

Lap3 Lap4 Lap5
10:53 11:17 11:41

12:34 12:42 12:41

12:38 12:59 12:56

Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5
20 06:15 11:59 12:28 12:26 12:06
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