

Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 8 of 10
in Conlon Farm Park, Perth on 15 Nov 2015

Senior Women

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	Lap 6
1	475	ELLIOTT, Natasha	Red truck Gameau p/b Easton Cycling	0:50:35		20	04:46	09:00	09:15	09:12	09:12	09:10
2	456	LAFRENIERE, Julie	independent	0:52:18	+1:43	18	04:57	09:23	09:30	09:28	09:32	09:28
3	39	MAINE, Katherine	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:53:52	+3:17	16	05:09	09:38	09:40	09:49	09:56	09:40
4	198	MATTE, Sophie	The Cyclery	0:54:55	+4:20	14	05:03	09:43	09:45	10:01	10:06	10:17
5	267	ANGELES, Robyn	Independent	0:56:59	+6:24	13	05:16	10:02	10:18	10:35	10:31	10:17
6	402	BERNARD, Sophie	The Cyclery	0:57:10	+6:35	12	05:11	10:29	10:39	10:33	10:11	10:07
7	174	FLYNN, Emily	The Cyclery-Opus	0:57:37	+7:02	11	05:36	10:34	10:30	10:31	10:04	10:22
8	247	ROBERTS, Veronique	independent	0:59:50	+9:15	10	05:54	10:46	10:28	10:53	10:49	11:00
9	238	COLES, Nicola	Tekné Cycle Club	0:54:18	-1 lap	9	06:23	11:49	11:57	12:10	11:59	
10	452	CYR, Delphine	Skinouk	0:55:53	-1 lap	8	06:31	12:15	12:20	12:28	12:19	
11	118	BISSON, Stéphanie	PoloVelo- OptoTouraine.ca p/p Trek	0:57:34	-1 lap	7	06:29	12:38	12:58	13:05	12:24	
12	99	BETTERIDGE, Lois	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:50:54	- 3 laps	6	05:32	11:57	33:25			

Junior Women

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	Lap 6
1	150	MACASKILL, Katie	independent	0:58:25		20	05:55	10:44	10:31	10:15	10:20	10:40
2	116	LAVIGNE, Melissa	skinouk vdm	0:59:00	+0:35	18	05:35	10:30	10:36	10:46	10:46	10:47
3	40	MAINE, Julia	independent	0:50:38	-1 lap	16	05:51	10:46	10:59	11:15	11:47	

Women A

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	Lap 6
1	135	WENDLAND, Jodi	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:52:53		20	05:14	09:36	09:18	09:31	09:35	09:39
2	186	BERTHIAUME, Alicia	Gearheads	0:53:54	+1:01	18	05:06	09:42	09:37	09:50	09:56	09:43
3	31	MELLON, Alyssa	The Cyclery	0:54:25	+1:32	16	05:04	09:47	09:50	09:59	09:49	09:56
4	225	BEAUCHAMP, Angela	Euro-sports	0:53:59	-1 lap	14	05:56	11:38	12:07	12:16	12:02	

Women B

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	Lap 6
1	239	SHAW, Amanda	The Cyclery	0:55:41		20	05:13	09:56	09:57	10:09	10:09	10:17
2	218	SZIGETI, Naomi	independent	0:57:07	+1:26	18	05:19	10:25	10:19	10:28	10:24	10:12
3	165	MOTTERSHEAD, Kathleen	Gearheads	0:57:51	+2:10	16	05:31	10:28	10:23	10:34	10:27	10:28

Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 8 of 10
in Conlon Farm Park, Perth on 15 Nov 2015

4	89	MORRIS, Susan	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:59:30	+3:49	14	05:43	10:32	10:28	10:46	11:01	11:00
5	136	AJERSCH, Jennifer	independent	1:00:06	+4:25	13	05:39	10:35	10:48	10:58	11:04	11:02
6	10	MCKENNA, Tammy	The Cyclery	1:00:49	+5:08	12	06:11	11:06	10:41	10:49	10:51	11:11
7	137	PREVOST, Manon	Skinouk	0:51:44	-1 lap	11	06:03	11:16	11:24	11:34	11:27	
8	215	TKALEC, Heather	Euro-sports	0:52:31	-1 lap	10	06:00	11:25	11:38	12:00	11:28	
9	26	LAMIRANDE, Josée	The Cyclery	0:52:35	-1 lap	9	06:16	11:24	11:37	11:43	11:35	
10	149	FERA, Kim	Euro-sports	0:54:10	-1 lap	8	06:12	11:50	11:56	12:13	11:59	
11	458	LAUZON, Isabelle	independent	0:55:38	-1 lap	7	06:26	12:08	12:18	12:31	12:15	
12	240	DEVEER, Helena	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:59:43	-1 lap	6	06:41	12:49	13:03	13:36	13:34	
13	81	SLOBODIAN, Angela	Ottawa Bicycle Club	1:00:25	-1 lap	5	07:01	13:16	13:20	13:19	13:29	
14	128	WEISS, Alicia	independent	0:55:39	-2 laps	4	08:00	15:18	16:11	16:10		

Women C

Place	Bib Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	Lap 6	
1	101	MEYER, Lisa	Euro-sports	0:58:10		20	05:34	10:21	10:26	10:33	10:32	10:44
2	100	ADAMS, Jen	Ottawa Bicycle Club	1:00:22	+2:12	18	05:38	10:53	10:41	11:08	10:59	11:03
3	55	GIROUARD, Marcie	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:53:34	-1 lap	16	05:50	11:48	11:45	12:07	12:04	
4	270	EDWARDSON, Vani	independent	1:01:31	-2 laps	14	08:27	15:11	18:25	19:28		

Women D

Place	Bib Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	
1	44	KONANTZ, Patricia	Ride with Rendall	0:50:58		20	06:05	11:02	10:53	11:17	11:41
2	62	BOUDREAU, Lucie	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:56:34	+5:36	18	06:27	12:10	12:34	12:42	12:41
3	5	DRAPEAU, Blanche	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:57:16	+6:18	16	06:32	12:11	12:38	12:59	12:56

U 15 Female

Place	Bib Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	
1	22	BAKKER, Lauryn	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:55:14		20	06:15	11:59	12:28	12:26	12:06